2. The family interest of 14,516,296 shares refers to 284,546 shares beneficially owned by Dr. Leung, spouse of Dr. Wong, 1,108,269 shares held

by Hunterland City Limited and 13,123,481 shares held by Up & Rise Limited which are included in corporate interests of 211,455,555 shares

held by Dr. Leung.

3. The 197,223,805 shares are held as to 185,501,261 shares by Dynamic Master Developments Limited and 11,722,544 shares by Goodhold

Limited. Dynamic Master Developments Limited is owned as to 53.07% by Goodhold Limited. Dr. Wong is entitled to exercise control of 50%

in Goodhold Limited and therefore is deemed to be interested in the 197,223,805 shares under the SFO.

4. The 3,500,000 shares will be issued and allotted to Mr. Liu as remuneration shares, credited as fully paid, upon completion of his first year of

services.

+  9Qin Jia Yuan Media Services Company Limited

(ii) Share option of the Company

Per cent of

total issued

share capital

Closing price Exercise Exercise
Number of share options

of the

immediately price per price per As at Adjusted Granted Exercised Cancelled As at Company as

Date of before date share before share after 1 October during the during the during during 31 March at 31 March

Directors grant Exercise period of grant adjustment adjustment 2008 period period the period the period 2009 2009

(Note 1) (Note 1) (Note 1)

HK$ HK$ HK$

Mr. YIU Yan Chi, 16 April 2008 16 April 2008 to 4.50 4.53 4.12 1,241,692 124,169 — — — 1,365,861 0.20%

Bernard 13 June 2014

Mr. TSIANG 15 March 2007 15 March 2007 to 2.04 2.26 2.05 5,098,594 509,859 — — — 5,608,453 0.82%

Hoi Fong 13 June 2014

Mr. HUNG 6 March 2007 6 March 2007 to 2.04 2.26 2.05 509,859 50,985 — — — 560,844 0.08%

Hak Hip, Peter 13 June 2014

Mr. FLYNN 22 May 2008 22 May 2008 to 5.46 5.65 5.14 620,846 62,084 — — — 682,930 0.10%

Douglas Ronald 13 June 2014

Ms. HO Chiu 10 June 2008 10 June 2008 to 5.16 5.65 5.14 620,846 62,084 — — — 682,930 0.10%

King, Pansy 13 June 2014

Catilina

Mr. LAU Hon 21 March 2007 21 March 2007 to 2.09 2.26 2.05 509,859 50,985 — — — 560,844 0.08%

Chuen, GBS, JP 13 June 2014

Mr. LAM Haw 6 March 2007 6 March 2007 to 2.04 2.26 2.05 509,859 50,985 — — — 560,844 0.08%

Shun, Dennis, JP 13 June 2014

Employee 16 April 2008 16 April 2008 to 4.50 4.53 4.12 1,241,692 124,169 — — — 1,365,861 0.20%

13 June 2014

Total 10,353,247 1,035,320 — — — 11,388,567

Notes:

1. The exercise price and number of outstanding share options were adjusted after the bonus issue of one new share for every ten existing

shares on 29 January 2009.

2. During the period, no share options were granted, exercised, lapsed or cancelled under the Share Option Scheme.

3. These share options represent personal interest held by the director as beneficial owner.

10  + Interim Report 2009

(iii) Interests in associated corporations

Per cent of

total issued

share capital of

relevant class

of associated

Name of
Number of shares of the associated corporation

corporation